
AGENDA #______, February 9, 2021 
 

 
 
 
 

P.O. Box 2059 

1111 Jackson Street 
Oakland, CA 94604-2059 

 
January 12, 2021 

 

Honorable Board of Supervisors 

County of Alameda 

1221 Oak Street, Suite 536 

Oakland, CA 94612-4305 

 

SUBJECT: APPROVE A FIRST AMENDMENT WITH CML SECURITY, LLC FOR 

SECURITY CAMERA UPGRADES AT THE JUVENILE JUSTICE 

CENTER 

 

Dear Board Members: 

 

RECOMMENDATIONS::  

 

A. Approve a First Amendment to Procurement Contract No. 18559 with CML Security, LLC 

(Principal: Ron Green; Location: Erie, Colorado) to complete a security camera system 

upgrade at the Juvenile Justice Center increasing the contract amount to add additional 

cameras and equipment to the existing system, with no change to the current contract term 

of 9/3/19 to 9/2/21, increasing the total contract amount from $1,432,127 to $1,455,548 

($23,421 increase); and 

 

B. Adopt a Resolution to waive the County’s competitive bid requirements for CML Security 

LLC with respect to this contract amendment to ensure that the security camera system 

upgrade project at the Juvenile Justice Center is completed. 

 

DISCUSSION/SUMMARY: 

 

On September 17, 2019, your Board approved (Item No. 62) a contract with CML Security, LLC 

to upgrade the Juvenile Justice Center’s (JJC) security camera system.  

 

The security cameras at JJC ensure the safety and security of the youth, staff and the public. The 

previous camera system was installed in 2007 and lacks modern features. For example, the cameras 

are analog, thus resulting in poor image resolution and lacks the ability to record sound. Moreover, 

due to the placement of the current cameras, they do not cover all required areas.  

 

This amendment will allow for the purchase of additional cameras to cover all areas of facility, 

install patch panels at all switch connections, and the additional labor costs to complete the project. 

This amendment is needed to support the continued operation of the current central control system 

used at JJC and to ensure safety and compliance with the Federal Prison Rape Elimination Act 

(PREA) requirements for detention facilities. 

ALAMEDA COUNTY 

PROBATION DEPARTMENT 
 

WENDY STILL, MAS 
Chief Probation Officer 



Honorable Board Members                                  Page 2                                          January 12, 2021














